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August 8,2014 

Survey Certification Report 

STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF Montgomery 

I , Todd Estes, certify that I am employed by STRYKER ENERGY DIRECTIONAL SERVICES, 

L.L.C, and that I did on the day(s) of June 29,2014 thru July 09, 2014, conduct or supervise the 

taking of a SEDS MWD Survey from a depth of 7,392 feet to 12,487 feet; that I am authorized and 

qualified to make this report; that this survey was conducted at the request of Mewbourne Oil 

Company, for the Black Lake 5 OB State Com #001H well, API # 30-015-40921 in Eddy County, 

New Mexico; and that I have reviewed this report and find that it conforms to the principles as set 

forth by STRYKER ENERGY DIRECTIONAL SERVICES, L.L.C. 

Todd Estes 

STRYKER ENERGY DIRECTIONAL SERVICES, L.L.C. 

STRYKER ENERGY DIRECTIONAL SERVICES, L.L.C. 
P.O. Box 1250 

Montgomery, TX 77356 
Office (936) 582-7296 * Fax (936)-588-4163 



/ Stryker Energy Directional Services, L L C 
j ^ T K V K p g SURVEY CALCULATION REPORT 

/ Minimum Curvature Calculations 

Operator: Mewbourne Oil Co. Target KBTVD: 
Lease Name: Black Lake 5 OB State Com #1H Target Angle: 

API /Job Number: 30-015-40921 M141140 Section Plane: 
Comments: Tie-in to Vaughn Gyro Survey Declination Corrected to Grid: 

Survey Company: Stryker MWD Bit to Survey Offset: 

8029.86 
89.90 
0.16 
7.34 

50 

Feet 
Degrees 
Degrees 
Degrees 
Feet 

Survey 
Number 

Measured 
Depth 

Drift 
(Degrees) 

Azimuth 
(Degrees) 

Course 
Length 

TVD 
(Feel) 

Vertical 
Section 

+N/-S 
(Feel) 

+E/-W 
(Feel) BUR DLS KBTVD 

+Above 
-Below 
Target 

T/I 7,385 2.5 197.9 N/A 7,380.4 -90.3 -90.5 40.6 N/A N/A 7380.5 649.3 
1 7392 23 190.1 7 7,387.4 -90.6 -90.7 40.6 -2.9 5.4 7387.5 642.3 
2 7,424 1.5 193.6 32 7,419.4 -91.7 -91.8 40.3 -2.5 2.5 7419.5 610.3 
3 7,456 1.3 32.7 32 7,451.4 -91.8 -91.9 40.4 -0.6 8.6 7451.5 578.3 
4 7,487 5.2 18.0 31 7,482.3 -90.1 -90.2 41.1 12.6 12.8 7482.5 547.4 
5 7,519 9.4 15.9 32 7,514.0 -86.2 -86.3 42.2 13.1 13.1 7514.2 515.7 
6 7,551 13.0 15.2 32 7,545.4 -80.2 -80.4 43.9 11.3 11.3 7545.6 484.3 
7 7,583 16.3 16.1 32 7,576.4 -72.4 -72.6 46.1 10.3 10.3 7576.5 453.4 
8 7,615 19.6 16.0 32 7,606.8 -63.0 -63.1 48.8 10.3 10.3 7606.9 422.9 
9 7,646 21.2 19.4 31 7,635.9 -52.7 -52.8 52.1 5.2 6.4 7636.0 393.9 

10 7,678 24.7 16.2 32 7,665.3 . -40.8 -40.9 55.9 10.9 11.6 7665.4 364.5 
11 7,710 28.7 14.8 32 7,693.9 ' -26.9 -27.1 59.7 12.5 12.7 7694.0 335.9 
12 7,742 33.2 15.1 32 7,721.4 -11.0 -11.2 64.0 14.1 14.1 7721.4 308.5 
13 7,773 37.0 13.4 31 7,746.7 6.3 6.1 68.3 12.3 12.7 7746.7 283.2 
14 7,805 40.9 8.8 32 7,771.6 26.0 25.8 72.2 12.2 15.2 7771.6 258.3 
15 7,837 43.9 5.5 32 7,795.2 47.4 47.2 74.8 9.4 11.7 7795.1 234.7 
16 7,869 47.1 2.5 32 7,817.7 70.2 70.0 76.4 10.0 12.0 7817.5 212.3 
17 7,900 51.0 0.1 31 7,838.0 93.6 93.4 76.9 12.6 13.9 7837.8 192.0 
18 7,932 54.1 0.7 32 7,857.4 119.0 118.8 77.1 9.7 9.8 7857.2 172.6 
19 7,963 55.2 359.4 31 7,875.4 144.3 144.1 77.1 3.5 4.9 7875.1 154.7 
20 7,995 57.5 359.3 32 7,893.1 170.9 170.7 76.8 7.2 7.2 7892.8 137.1 
21 8,027 60.5 358.4 32 7,909.6 198.3 198.1 76.3 9.4 9.7 7909.2 120.6 
22 8,059 63.7 357.0 32 7,924.5 226.6 226.4 75.1 10.0 10.7 7924.2 105.7 
23 8,090 65.8 357.8 31 7,937.8 254.6 254.4 73.9 6.8 7.2 7937.3 92.5 
24 8,122 68.0 359.5 32 7,950.3 284.0 283.8 73.2 6.9 8.4 7949.8 80.0 
25 8,154 70.4 0.6 32 7,961.7 313.9 313.7 73.2 7.5 8.2 7961.1 68.7 
26 8,185 72.7 0.7 31 7,971.5 343.3 343.1 73.5 7.4 7.4 7970.9 59.0 
27 8,217 75.1 0.5 32 7,980.4 374.1 373.9 73.9 7.5 7.5 7979.7 50.1 
28 8,249 76.6 0.2 32 7,988.2 405.1 404.9 74.1 4.7 4.8 7987.5 42.4 
29 8,281 77.2 1.0 32 7,995.4 436.3 436.1 74.4 1.9 3.1 7994.7 35.2 
30 8312 78.9 359.8 31 8,001.9 466.6 466.4 74.6 5.5 6.7 8001.1 28.8 
31 8344 81.4 359.7 32 8,007.3 498.1 497.9 74.5 7.8 7.8 8006.5 23.4 
32 8376 83.4 359.2 32 8,011.6 529.8 529.6 74.2 6.3 6.4 8010.6 19.2 
33 8,402 85.5 359.3 26 8,014.1 555.7 555.5 73.8 8.1 8.1 8013.1 16.7 
34 8,484 88.9 358.6 82 8,018.1 637.6 637.4 72.3 4.1 4.2 8017.0 12.9 
35 8,546 88.5 358.1 62 8,019.5 699.5 699.3 70.5 -0.6 1.0 8018.3 11.6 
36 8,641 88.5 357.8 95 8,022.0 794.4 794.2 67.1 0.0 0.3 8020.6 9.3 
37 8,736 88.4 357.6 95 8,024.6 889.3 889.1 63.3 -0.1 0.2 8023.0 6.9 
38 8,831 87.8 357.0 95 8,027.7 984.1 984.0 58.8 -0.6 0.9 8026.0 3.9 
39 8,924 88.4 358.2 93 8,030.8 1,077.0 1,076.8 55.0 0.6 1.4 8028.9 0.9 
40 9,018 89.4 358.0 94 8,032.6 1,170.9 1,170.8 51.8 1.1 1.1 8030.5 -0.7 
41 9,113 89.2 357.5 95 8,033.8 1,265.8 1,265.7 48.1 -0.2 0.6 8031.5 -1.7 
42 9,208 90.0 358.5 95 8,034.4 1,360.7 1,360.6 44.8 0.8 1.3 8032.0 -2.2 
43 9302 89.7 358.0 94 8,034.7 1,454.7 1,454.6 41.9 -0.3 0.6 8032.1 -2.3 
44 9397 90.1 359.2 95 8,034.8 1,549.7 1,549.6 39.6 0.4 1.3 8032.1 -2.3 



Stryker Energy Directional Services, L L C 
SURVEY CALCULATION REPORT 
Minimum Curvature Calculations 

Operator: Mewbourne Oil Co. 
Lease Name: Black Lake 5 OB State Com #1H 

API /Job Number: 30-015-40921 M141140 
Comments: Tie-in to Vaughn Gyro Survey 

Survey Company: Stryker MWD 

Target KBTVD: 
Target Angle: 
Section Plane: 

Declination Corrected to Grid: 
Bit to Survey Offset: 

8029.86 Feet 
89.90 Degrees 
0.16 Degrees 
7.34 Degrees 

50 Feet 

+Above 

Survey Measured Drift Azimuth Course TVD Vertical +N/-S +E/-W -Below 
Number Depth (Degrees) (Degrees) Length (Feel) Section (Feel) (Feel) BUR DLS KBTVD Target 

45 9,491 89.6 358.5 94 8,035.1 1,643.6 1,643.5 37.7 -0.5 0.9 8032.2 -2.3 
46 9,587 90.0 358.8 96 8,035.4 1,739.6 1,739.5 35.5 0.4 0.5 8032.4 -2.5 

47 9,681 89.9 358.1 94 8,035.5 1,833.6 1,833.5 32.9 -0.1 0.8 8032.3 -2.4 

48 9,776 90.3 359.6 95 8,035.3 1,928.5 1,928.4 31.0 0.4 1.6 8032.0 -2.1 

49 9,878 90.2 3593 102 8,034.9 2,030.5 2,030.4 30.0 -0.1 0.3 8031.3 -1.5 

50 9,974 90.1 358.8 96 8,034.6 2,126.5 2,126.4 28.4 -0.1 0.5 8030.9 -1.1 
51 10,069 90.1 358.3 95 8,034.5 2,221.5 2,221.4 26!0 0.0 0.5 8030.6 -0.7 

52 10,164 89.6 359.1 95 8,034.7 2,316.4 2,316.4 23.9 -0.5 1:0 8030.7 -0.8 

53 10,259 89.7 0.4 95 8,035.3 2,411.4 2,411.4 23.5 0.1 1.4 8031.1 -1.2 
54 10,354 89.5 359.9 95 8,036.0 2,506.4 2,506.4 23.7 -0.2 0.6 8031.6 -1.7 
55 10,449 90.2 0.3 95 8,036.2 2,601.4 2,601.4 23.9 0.7 0.8 8031.7 -1.8 
56 10,542 89.9 359.7 93 8,036.1 2,694.4 2,694.4 23.9 -0.3 0.7 8031.4 -1.6 
57 10,638 91.2 360.0 96 8,035.2 2,790.4 2,790.3 23.6 1.4 1.4 8030.3 -0.5 
58 10,733 90.5 358.5 95 8,033.8 2,885.4 2,885.3 22.4 -0.7 1.7 8028.8 1.1 
59 10,828 90.5 358.2 95 8,033.0 2,980.3 2,980.3 19.6 0.0 0.3 8027.8 2.1 
60 10,922 90.2 359.5 94 8,032.4 3,074.3 3,074.2 17.8 -0.3 1.4 8027.0 2.8 
61 11,018 90.2 359.0 96 8,032.1 3,170.3 3,170.2 16.5 0.0 0.5 8026.5 3.3 
62 11,113 89.6 358.3 95 8,032.2 3,265.2 3,265.2 14.3 -0.6 1.0 8026.5 3.3 
63 11,208 89.2 359.3 95 8,033.2 3,360.2 3,360.2 12.3 -0.4 1.1 8027.3 2.5 
64 11,303 89.6 0.7 95 8,034.2 3,455.2 3,455.2 12.3 0.4 1.5 8028.2 1.7 
65 11,398 89.2 0.0 95 8,035.2 3,550.2 3,550.2 12.9 -0.4 0.8 8029.0 0.8 
66 11,494 90.5 0.3 96 8,035.5 3,646.2 3,646.2 13.1 1.4 1.4 8029.1 0.8 
67 11,589 90.3 359.7 95 8,034.8 3,741.2 3,741.2 13.1 -0.2 0.7 8028.3 1.6 
68 11,683 90.1 359.4 94 8,034.5 3,835.2 3,835.1 12.4 -0.2 0.4 8027.8 2.1 
69 11,778 90.0 359.3 95 8,034.4 3,930.2 3,930.1 11.3 -0.1 0.1 8027.5 2.3 
70 11,873 90.0 3593 95 8,034.4 4,025.1 4,025.1 10.1 0.0 0.0 8027.4 2.5 
71 11,967 89.8 359.1 94 8,034.5 4,119.1 4,119.1 8.8 -0.2 0.3 8027.4 2.5 
72 12,062 89.9 359.1 95 8,034.8 4,214.1 4,214.1 7.3 0.1 0.1 8027.4 2.4 
73 12,157 89.7 358.9 95 8,035.1 4,309.1 4,309.1 5.7 -0.2 0.3 8027.6 2.3 
74 12,252 89.8 359.1 95 8,035.5 4,404.1 4,404.1 4.0 0.1 0.2 8027.9 2.0 
75 12,346 89.7 358.6 94 8,035.9 4,498.1 4,498.1 2.1 -0.1 0.5 8028.1 1.8 
76 12,411 90.2 359.3 65 8,036.0 4,563.0 4,563.1 0.9 0.8 1.3 8028.0 1.8 
77 12,487 90.0 359.2 76 8,035.9 4,639.0 4,639.0 -0.1 -0.3 0.3 8027.8 2.1 

BIT 12,530 90.2 359.2 43 8,035.8 4,682.0 4,682.0 -0.7 0.5 0.5 8027.6 2.2 

Closure Distance @ T.D. 
Closure Direction @ T.D. 

Distance from Section Line @ T.D. 

4682.0 
360.0 

13.7 Feet Left of Section Line 



GRID CORRECTION: 

COMPANY: Mewbourne Oil Company . 
WELL: Black Lake 5 OB State Com #1H 
COUNTY: Eddy Couniy, N.M. Nad (83) 
DATUM: North American Datum 1983 

DIG: Patterson #1(0 
To convert a Magnetic Direction to a Grid Direction, Add 7.34° 

OFFICE: 936.582.7296 

GEODETIC ZONE: New Mexico Eastern Zone 
3004 + 30 @ 3034.0usft (Patterson #160) 

GROUND ELEVATION: 3004.0 
+N/-S +E/-W Northing Easting Latittude Longitude Slot 
0.0 0.0 419311.80 611227.40 32° 9' 9.234 N 104 - 6' 26.996 W 

PLAN SECTIONS 

Sec MD Inc Azi TVD +N/-S +E/-W Dleg TFace VSect Target 
1 7385.0 2.50 197.85 7380.4 -90.4 40.6 0.00 0.00 -90.3 

Target 

2 7427.0 2.50 197.85 7422.4 -92.2 40.0 0.00 0.00 -92.0 
3 8349.4 89.87 359.78 8019.0 478.9 29.8 10.00 161.92 479.0 
4 12617.9 89.87 359.78 8029.0 4747.4 13.5 0.00 0.00 4747.4 PBHL Black Lake 5 OB State Com#1H 

Azimuths to Grid North 
True North: -0.12° 

Magnetic North: 7.34° 

Magnetic Field 
Strength: 48220.5snT 

Dip Angle: 59.96° 
Date: 6/6/2014 

Model: IGRF2010 

"1~12530" MD Projected to Bit" 

12617.9' MD PBHL 

" I I 

-8349.4' MD LP 

-7427' MD KOP: 

PBHL Black Lake 5 OB State ComfMl-
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NM OIL CONSERVATION 
ARTESIA DISTRICT 

AUG 1 2 2014 

RECEIVED 

Mewbourne Oil Company. 
Eddy County, N.M. Nad (83) 
Section 5-25S-28E Black Lake 5 OB State Com #1H 
Black Lake 5 OB State Com #1H 

Original Hole 

Design: Original Hole 

Standard Survey Report 
09 July, 2014 



Stryker Directional 
Survey Report 

Company: ] Mewbourne Oil Company . i Local Co-ordinate Reference: | Well Black Lake 5 OB State Com #1H ] 

Project: ; Eddy County, N.M. Nad (83) i TVD Reference: j 3004 + 30 @ 3034.0usft (Patterson #160) ] 

Site: i Section 5-25S-28E Black Lake 5 OB State 
iCom#1H 

! MD Reference: ! 3004 + 30 @ 3034.0usft (Patterson #160) 

| ; 
Well: ' Black Lake 5 OB State Com #1H North Reference: I Grid 
Wellbore: i Original Hole ! Survey Calculation Method: 1 Minimum Curvature 

j 

Design: | Original Hole : Database: 1 Stryker_EDM 

Project TEddy CountyVN.IVL NadJ83) ~ _ _ " " 
. „ . . . . . . . . 

Map System: 
Geo Datum: 
Map Zone: 

US State Plane 1983 
North American Datum 1983 
New Mexico Eastern Zone 

System Datum: Mean Sea Level 

Site . Lj"gctigjT5-25Sĵ  . .1 "111^T"l_.."Jl.~~i.-~ '. - — -~_ — ~ J 

Site Position: Northing: 419,311.80 usft Latitude: 32° 9'9.234 N 
From: Map Easting: 611,227.40 usft Longitude: 104° 6'26.996 W 
Position Uncertainty: O.Ousft Slot Radius: 13-3/16 " Grid Convergence: 0.12° 

Well ' ' i l ^ ^ ^ A ^ M ^ ^ n i l j 1 ^ . l.Sl-L . __„."_- .,. ."Z"" ——HI' , __J I J l l J I l I j 
Well Position +N/-S O.Ousft Northing: 419,311.80 usfl Latitude: 32° 9' 9.234 N 

+E/-W v O.Ousft Easting: 611,227.40 usfl Longitude: 104° 6'26.996 W 
Position Uncertainty 0.0 usft Wellhead Elevation: 0.0 usfl Ground Level: 3,004.0 usfl 

Wellbore j Original Hole 

Magnetics Model Name Sample Date Declination Dip Angle Field Strength 

n C) (nT) 

IGRF2010 6/6/2014 7.46 59.96 • 48,221 

Design i Original Hole .. . 

Audit Notes: 

Version: 1.0 Phase: ACTUAL Tie On Depth: 0.0 

Vertical Section: Depth From (TVD) 
(usft) 

+N/-S 
} (usft) 

+E/-W 
(usft) 

Direction 

o s 

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.16 

Survey Program Date 7/9/2014 

From To -
(usft) (usft) Survey (Wellbore) Tool Name Description 

100.0 7,385.0 VES Gyro Survey (Original Hole) SRG-GYRO-MS surface readout gyro multishot 
7,392.0 12,530.0 Stryker MWD Survey (Original Hole) MWD MWD v3:standard declination 

Survey —.—, —. —. i 

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn 
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate 
(usft) n n (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (71 OOusft) (71 OOusft) (71 OOusft) 

0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 
100.0 0.24 51.42 100.0 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.24 0.24 0.00 
200.0 0.44 43.71 200.0 0.5 0.6 0.5 0.20 0.20 -7.71 
300.0 0.55 45.62 300.0 1.2 1.2 1.2 0.11 0.11 1.91 
400.0 0.84 42.16 400.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 0.29 0.29 -3.46 

500.0 0.39 78.51 500.0 2.6 2.9 2.7 0.57 -0.45 36.35 
600.0 0.33 90.15 600.0 2.7 3.5 2.7 0.09 -0.06 11.64 
700.0 0.28 159.88 700.0 2.5 3.9 2.5 0.35 -0.05 69.73 
800.0 0.38 246.87 800.0 2.1 3.6 2.1 0.46 0.10 86.99 

7/9/2014 9:47:08AM Page 2 COMPASS 5000.1 Build 72 



Stryker Directional 
Survey Report 

• r 1 • • - -
Company: j Mewbourne Oil Company . j Local Co-ordinate Reference: • Well Black Lake 5 OB State Com #1H 

.Project: - Eddy County, N.M. Nad (83) . j TVD Reference: 3004 + 30 @ 3034.0usfl (Patterson #160) 

Site: ,Section 5-25S-28E Black Lake 5 OB State MD Reference: 3004 + 30 @.3034.0usfl (Patterson #160) 
iCom#1H 

Well: i Black Lake 5 OB State Com #1H ' North Reference: Grid 

Wellbore: Original Hole ] Survey Calculation Method: ; Minimum Curvature 

Design: j Original Hole ; Database: Stryker_EDM 

Survey • 'i i 

Measured Vertical •Vertical' Dogleg Build * Turn 
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate • Rate * Rate 
(usft) ;, o '* . (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (71 OOusft) (7100usft) (71 OOusft) 

900.0 0.37 323.22 900.0 2.2 3.1 2.3 0.46 -0.01 76.35 

1,000.0 0.45 309.64 1,000.0 2.8 2.6 2.8 0.13 0.08 -13.58 

1,100.0 0.54 358.94 1,100.0 3.5 2.3 3.5 0.42 0.09 49.30 

1,200.0 0.19 76.28 1,200.0 4.0 2.5 4.0 0.53 -0.35 77.34 

1,300.0 0.75 109.92 1,300.0 3.8 3.3 3.8 0.60 0.56 33.64 
1,400.0 1.46 113.94 1,399.9 3.1 5.0 3.1 0.71 0.71 4.02 

1,500.0 2.10 117.45 1,499.9 1.7 7.8 1.7 0.65 0.64 3.51 
1,600.0 2.33 103.91 1,599.8 0.4 11.4 0.4 0.57 0.23 -13.54 

1,700.0 2.97 95.24 1,699.7 -0.4 16.0 -0.3 0.75 0.64 -8.67 

1,800.0 3.43 98.89 1,799.6 -1.1 21.5 -1.0 0.50 0.46 3.65 
1,900.0 3.68 109.69 1,899.4 -2.6 27.5 -2.5 0.71 0.25 10.80 

2,000.0 3.64 103.11 1,999.2 -4.4 33.6 -4.3 0.42 -0.04 -6.58 
2,100.0 4.10 106.71 2,098.9 -6.1 40.1 -6.0 0.52 0.46 3.60 

2,200.0 4.31 100.50 2,198.7 -7.9 47.2 -7.7 0.50 0.21 -6.21 

2,300.0 3.23 101.49 2,298.4 -9.1 53.7 -9.0 1.08 -1.08 0.99 
2,400.0 2.22 100.38 2,398.3 -10.0 58.4 -9.9 1.01 -1.01 -1.11 

2,500.0 1.74 103.57 2,498.3 -10.7 61.7 -10.5 0.49 -0.48 ,3.19 
2,600.0 1.61 101.24 2,598.2 -11.4 64.6 -11.2 0.15 -0.13 -2.33 
2,700.0 1.21 105.58 2,698.2 -11.9 67.0 -11.7 0.41 -0.40 4.34 

2,800.0 0.62 100.68 2,798.2 -12.3 68.5 -12.1 0.59 -0.59 -4.90 
2,900.0 0.58 130.85 2,898.2 -12.7 69.5 -12.5 0.31 -0.04 30.17 

3,000.0 0.95 123.32 2,998.2 -13.5 70.5 -13.3 0.38 0.37 -7.53 
3,100.0 0.71 122.64 3,098.2 -14.3 71.7 -14.1 0.24 -0.24 -0.68 
3,200.0 0.69 112.71 3,198.2 -14.9 72.8 -14.7 0.12 -0.02 -9.93 
3,300.0 0.43 117.89 3,298.2 -15.3 73.7 -15.1 0.26 -0.26 5.18 
3,400.0 0.37 135.88 3,398.1 -15.7 74.3 -15.5 0.14 -0.06 17.99 

3,500.0 0.60 141.06 3,498.1 -16.3 74.8 -16.1 0.23 0.23 5.18 
3,600.0 0.47 142.50 3,598.1 -17.1 75.4 -16.8 0.13 -0.13 1.44 
3,700.0 0.32 142.45 3,698.1 -17.6 75.8 -17.4 0.15 -0.15 -0.05 
3,800.0 0.34 171.14 3,798.1 -18.1 76.0 -17.9 0.16 0.02 28.69 
3,900.0 0.47 214.72 3,898.1 -18.7 75.8 -18.5 0.32 0.13 43.58 

4,000.0 0.22 232.32 3,998.1 -19.2 75.5 -19.0 0.27 -0.25 17.60 
4,100.0 0.12 264.42 4,098.1 -19.3 75.2 -19.1 0.13 -0.10 32.10 
4,200.0 0.45 209.77 4,198.1 -19.7 74.9 -19.5 0.39 0.33 -54.65 
4,300.0 0.30 225.59 4,298.1 -20.2 74.5 -20.0 0.18 -0.15 15.82 
4,400.0 0.43 225.50 4,398.1 -20.6 74.1 -20.4 0.13 0.13 -0.09 

4,500.0 0.89 209.29 4,498.1 -21.6 73.4 -21.4 0.49 0.46 -16.21 
4,600.0 0.83 195.99 4,598.1 -23.0 72.8 -22.8 0.21 -0.06 -13.30 
4,700.0 0.75 191.81 4,698.1 -24.3 72.5 -24.1 0.10 -0.08 -4.18 
4,800.0 0.66 204.09 4,798.1 -25.5 72.1 -25.3 0.18 -0.09 12.28 
4,900.0 0.63 202.30 4,898.1 -26.5 71.7 -26.3 0.04 -0.03 -1.79 

5,000.0 0.62 182.46 4,998.1 -27.5 71.5 -27.3 0.22 -0.01 -19.84 
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Stryker Directional 
Survey Report 

Company: | Mewbourne Oil Company . . Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well Black Lake 5 OB State Com #1H 

Project: ', Eddy County, N.M. Nad (83) ' TVD Reference: 3004 + 30 @ 3034.0usft (Patterson #160) 

Site: Section 5-25S-28E Black Lake 5 OB State MD Reference: 3004 + 30 @ 3034.0usft (Patterson #160) 
• Com #1H ' 

Well: ! Black Lake 5 OB State Com #1H North Reference: Grid 

Wellbore: ' Original Hole ' Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature 

Design: Original Hole ' Database: > Stryker_EDM 

Survey . . - • • -- . 

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn 
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate 
(usft) (°) C) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (71 OOusft) (7100usft) (71 OOusft) 

5,100.0 0.82 193.27 5,098.1 -28.8 71.3 -28.6 0.24 0.20 10.81 
5,200.0 0.77 196.96 5,198.1 -30.1 70.9 -29.9 0.07 -0.05 3.69 
5,300.0 0.69 221.95 5,298.1 -31.2 70.3 -31.0 0.33 -0.08 24.99 
5,400.0 0.76 228.66 5,398.0 -32.1 69.4 -31.9 0.11 0.07 6.71 

5,500.0 1.04 190.55 5,498.0 -33.4 68.8 -33.2 0.64 0.28 -38.11 
5,600.0 1.24 231.32 5,598.0 -35.0 67.7 -34.8 0.82 0.20 40.77 
5,700.0 1.17 228.98 5,698.0 -36.3 66.1 -36.2 0.09 -0.07 -2.34 
5,800.0 0.93 224.00 5,798.0 -37.6 64.8 -37.4 0.26 -0.24 -4.98 
5,900.0 1.16 201.55 5,898.0 -39.1 63.9 -38.9 0.47 0.23 -22.45 

6,000.0 0.86 198.04 5,997.9 -40.8 63.3 -40.6 0.31 -0.30 -3.51 
6,100.0 1.04 193.80 6,097.9 -42.4 62.8 -42.2 0.19 0.18 -4.24 
6,200.0 2.28 195.13 6,197.9 -45.2 62.1 -45.0 1.24 1.24 1.33 
6,300.0 0.57 174.33 6,297.9 -47.6 61.6 -47.4 1.76 -1.71 -20.80 
6,400.0 1.84 329.86 6,397.8 -46.7 60.8 -46.5 2.37 1.27 155.53 

6,500.0 3.28 305.84 6,497.7 -43.6 57.7 -43.5 1.77 1.44 -24.02 
6,600.0 3.38 309.86 6,597.6 • -40.1 53.1 -39.9 0.25 0.10 4.02 
6,700.0 1.87 186.35 6,697.5 -39.8 50.7 -39.7 4.68 -1.51 -123.51 
6,800.0 3.59 186.36 6,797.4 -44.5 50.2 -44.4 1.72 1.72 0.01 
6,900.0 4.98 184.98 6,897.1 -52.0 49.4 -51.8 1.39 1.39 -1.38 

7,000.0 6.33 187.61 6,996.6 -61.8 48.3 -61.6 1.37 1.35 2.63 
7,100.0 5.61 195.32 7,096.1 -71.9 46.3 -71.8 1.08 -0.72 7.71 
7,200.0 4.27 194.81 7,195.7 -80.3 44.1 -80.1 1.34 -1.34 -0.51 
7,300.0 3.21 202.06 7,295.5 -86.4 42.1 -86.3 1.16 -1.06 7.25 
7,385.0 2.50 197.85 7,380.4 -90.4 40.6 -90.3 0.87 -0.84 -4.95 

L _ J " i 8 " ? , ^ i s ! Qyro'Sjii ryey J _. - - - ... _ 

7,392.0 2.30 190.10 7,387.4 -90,7 40.5 -90.6 5.44 -2.86 -110.71 
7,424.0 1.50 193.60 7,419.4 -91.7 40.3 -91.6 2.53 -2.50 10.94 
7,456.0 1.30 32.70 7,451.4 -91.8 40.4 -91.7 8.63 -0.63 -502.81 
7,487.0 5.20 18.00 7,482.3 -90.2 41.0 -90.1 12.76 12.58 -47.42 
7,519.0 9.40 15.90 7,514.0 -86.3 42.2 -86.2 13.15 13.13 -6.56 

7,551.0 13.00 15.20 7,545.4 -80.3 43.9 -80.2 11.26 11.25 -2.19 
7,583.0 16.30 16.10 7,576.4 -72.5 46.1 -72.4 10.34 10.31 2.81 
7,615.0 19.60 16.00 7,606.8 -63.1 48.8 -62.9 10.31 10.31 -0.31 
7,646.0 21.20 19.40 7,635.9 -52.8 52.1 -52.6 6.42 5.16 10.97 
7,678.0 24.70 16.20 7,665.3 -40.9 55.9 -40.7 11.61 10.94 -10.00 

7,710.0 28.70 14.80 7,693.9 -27.0 59.7 -26.9 12.65 12.50 -4.38 
7,742.0 33.20 15.10 7,721.4 -11.1 63.9 -11.0 14.07 14.06 0.94 
7,773.0 37.00 13.40 7,746.7 6.1 68.3 6.3 12.66 12.26 -5.48 
7,805.0 40.90 8.80 7,771.6 25.9 72.2 26.1 15.17 12.19 -14.38 
7,837.0 43.90 5.50 7,795.2 47.3 74.8 47.5 11.67 9.38 -10.31 

7,869.0 47.10 2.50 7,817.7 70.0 76.4 70.2 12.03 10.00 -9.38 
7,900.0 51.00 0.10 7,838.0 93.4 76.9 93.6 13.87 12.58 -7.74 
7,932.0 54.10 0.70 7,857.4 118.8 77.1 119.0 9.80 9.69 1.88 
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Stryker Directional 
Survey Report 

Company: Mewbourne Oil Company . '. Local Co-ordinate Reference: j Well Black Lake 5 OB State Com #1H 

Project: : Eddy County, N.M. Nad (83) ; TVD Reference: : 3004 + 30 @ 3034.0usft (Patterson #160) 

Site: ! Section 5-25S-28E Black Lake 5 OB State 
;Com #1H 

MD Reference: ! 3004 + 30 @ 3034.0usfl (Patterson #160) 

| : 
Well: , Black Lake 5 OB State Com #1H North Reference: : Grid 

Wellbore: '. Original Hole , Survey Calculation Method: i Minimum Curvature 

Design: , Original Hole Database: j Stryker_EDM 

Survey 

easured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn 
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate 
(usft) C) C) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (71 OOusft) (7100usft) (71 OOusft) 

7,963.0 55.20 359.40 7,875.4 144.1 77.1 144.3 4.93 3.55 -4.19 
